General Description
The MAX1582 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that evaluates the MAX1582
white LED step-up converter. The circuit operates from
2.6V to 5.5V and delivers 0 to 20mA to light a series of
up to six white LEDs. The evaluation kit has two groups
of white LEDs—a main group with four LEDs, and a
subgroup with two LEDs. These two groups of LEDs

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1582EVKIT -30°C to +85°C 12 Thin QFN
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
2.2µF, 6.3V X5R capacitor (0603)
Taiyo Yuden JMK107BJ225KA,
or Panasonic ECJ1VB0J225M,
or equivalent
C2 1
0.1µF, 50V X7R capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104KT
or equivalent
C3 1
0.022µF X7R capacitor (0603)
Taiyo Yuden TMK107BJ223KA
or equivalent
D1 1
30V, 200mA Schottky diode (SOD-
323)
Central CMDSH2-3
D2–D7 6
White LEDs
Nichia NSCW215T
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
JU1, JU2 2 3-pin headers
JU3 1 2-pin header
L1 1
22µH inductor (1210)
250mA, 710mΩ, 2.5 mm x 2.2 mm x
2.0mm
Murata LQH32CN220K
R1 1 7.5Ω ±1% resistor (0603)
R2 1 100kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
U1 1 MAX1582ETC (12-pin thin QFN 4 x 4)
U2 1 MAX1582EBE (UCSP 4 x 4)
None 3 Shunts
None 1 MAX1582 EV kit PC board
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Central
Semiconductor